

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 6996 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6997 OF 2026

Patel & Zalani Associates & Anr.

Appellants

.. (Org. Plaintiffs)

**Versus**

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai

Respondent

.. (Org. Defendant)

.....

- Ms. Aahana Shrivastava i/by Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi, Advocate for Appellants
- Mr. Sachin Vajale, Advocate for Respondent

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : MAY 8, 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Heard Ms. Shrivastava, learned Advocate for Appellants and Mr. Vajale, learned Advocate for Respondent - Corporation.
2. Mr. Saraogi, learned Advocate for Appellants is unwell today as informed by Ms. Shrivastava, learned Advocate.
3. Stand over to **25th Jun, 2026**. In the meanwhile, ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier shall continue.

Amberkar

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]

Digitally signed  
by RAVINDRA  
MOHAN  
AMBERKAR  
Date:  
2026.05.11  
17:31:45  
+0530